111
"SHEAR STRENGTHENING OF REINFORCED
CONCRETE T-BEAMS USING ANCHORED FRP WRAPS"
Nouran M. Tahaf
1
, Amr H. Zaher
2
, Mahmoud El Kateb

Table 4 – Test specimen for T-section beams parameters
5.1 General behavior and mode of failure
Figure 1 through figure 10 show the crack pattern for some specimens and the
mode of failure for all specimens show in table 5. The failure mode of the
control (BC) beam was by shear diagonal tension failure. Cracking initiated as
flexural cracks between the two loading points with the first crack appearing at
a load of 15 kN.As the load was increased, inclined cracks began to develop in
the shear span and propagated between the support and loading points. A slight
drop in the load was caused by crack development in the shear spans at a load
of 85 kN.The beam failed suddenly in shear (diagonal tension) immediate after
the peak load (118.7 kN) was reached indicating the brittle nature of shear
failure.
 Specimen Wrap space (mm) Anchor
 BC Control -----
Group (A)
BCU-100-NA 100
No anchor BCU-150-NA 150
BCU-200-NA 200
Group (B)
BCU-100-CAH 100
anchor in web BCU-150-CAH 150
BCU-200-CAH 200
Group (C)
BCU-100-CAI 100
anchor in flange BCU-150-CAI 150
BCU-200-CAI 200
Group (D) BCU-150-CSH 1500  horizontal sheet
111
Table Error! No text of specified style in document.5: Mode of failure of specimens
 Specimens